NIK Curriculum 2018-2019
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FATIMAH ELIZABETH CATES ACADEMY

23/09/18

30/09/18
07/10/18

14/10/18

28/10/18
04/11/18

11/11/18

18/11/18

25/11/18

02/12/18

09/12/18

16/12/18

Term 1

Manners

Islam
Jealousy

Keeping clean

The Five Pillars
Forgiveness

Shahadah

Oneness of Allah

Prayer (Salah)

Festivals

Power of Allah

Overview

Classrooms and Home
etiquettes (Including eating
manners)

Who am I? What is faith?
Who is Muhammad (SAW)?
Stories of the Prophets:
Adam AS (1)

Importance of cleanliness in
our religion. (Including how
to use the toilet)

The importance of these
pillars and its effects.
Stories of the Prophets:
Adam AS (2)

1%t pillar of Islam:What
makes us Muslim? What
does the Shahadah mean?
Story of Nuh (AS)

2" pillar of Islam:Names of
the five daily prayers and
why we pray to Allah?
What are the festivals in
Islam? Should we celebrate
Christmas?

Stories of the Prophets:

Isa (AS)

Mixed activities
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06/01/19

13/01/19

20/01/19

27/01/19

03/02/19

10/02/19
24/02/19
03/03/19
10/03/19

17/03/19

24/03/19
31/03/19

07/04/19

Term 2

Fasting

Miracle

Quran

Gratitude

Charity

Pleasing Allah
Dreams/goals
Hajj

Patience

The six articles of faith

Protection
Paradise and Hell

Overview

3™ pillar of Islam:Why
Muslims fast and the
benefits of fasting.

Stories of the Prophets:
Ibrahim (AS)

Why is Quran in Arabic, why
do we come to Madrasah?
Wonders of Arabic
Language.

Blessings of Allah, how do
we show our gratitude to
Allah.

4t pillar of Islam:Zakah,
why do we give money to
the poor? Sharing our
wealth.

Stories of the prophets:
Yunus (AS)

Islamic story:

Turtle and the two ducks
5t pillar of Islam: what is
hajj? Main elements of hajj.
Story of the prophets: Musa
(AS)

Belief in Allah, his angels,
books, messengers, last day
and Qadr (bad and good
comes from Allah)

Islamic story: Dove, fox and
the sea bird.

What is paradise and hell
and how to attain paradise.
Mixed activities
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Date:

28/04/19

05/05/19

12/05/19

19/05/19

26/05/19

09/06/19

16/06/19
23/06/19

30/06/19

07/07/19

14/07/18

Term 3

Theme:

Allah’s Angels and his books

Seerah

The Last Day

Companions of Prophet
(SAW)

Story

Ablution

Seerah
Basic Salah positions

Hadith (TBC)

Companionship

Never give up!

Topic:

The 4 main angels of Allah

their jobs and the 4 books
revealed.

Story of the Prophets:
Muhammed (SAW) part 2.
Day of judgement. What it
means, concept of deeds
and how will we be
rewarded.

What is a Shahaba? Who
were the 4 caliphs
(successors)?

TBC

Importance of cleanliness,
why we need to do Wudu
and how?

Story of the prophets:
Muhammed (SAW) part 3
Practical activity. Basic Salah
terminology.

What is Hadith? what is the
difference between the
Quran and Hadith?

Having good friends. Signs
of a good friend and its
benefits.

Tarbiyah session. Practical
activities.

21/07/18 (Last Weekend) Fun Quiz Mixed Activities/ Party Day.
Islamic stories for children
Book: Title: Moral of the story:

Kalila wa Dimna

Turtle and the two ducks

o Don't let other
people's opinions
come in your way to
achieve your goals.

o Take upon the
advice which is
given.
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Focus on your
goals/dreams.
Learn from the past
mistakes.

Kalila wa Dimna

Dove, fox and the sea bird

o

Don't be afraid
believe in Allah.
Ask for help.
Don't let others to
influence you etc

Kalima wa Dimna

BY- PR
The lion and the bull
(8 parts)

O O O O

Don't be jealous
Make new friends
Be united

Don't spread
rumours or ill
feelings.

Stories of the prophets

Who broke the idols?

Ibrahim AS
How he found Allah

Stories of the prophets

Uanadll gl

dune Ly
The best of stories
(Wonderful dream)

O O O |0 O

Yusuf AS

Betrayal of siblings
Father and son and
their bond

After difficulty
there's ease.

Stories of the prophets

z5 A
The boat of Nuh (AS)

Other topics

o Kindness to parents (morals included)

©)
©)
©)
©)

included)

The man in rags (morals included)

The fruit of truthfulness (morals included)
A morsel for a morsel (story of charity and sadagah- morals included)

The nails in the fence (being polite to people and don't hurt them etc morals




