

Term 1

Date:	Theme:	Main focus/topics:
23/09/18	Manners	Classrooms and Home etiquettes (Including eating manners)
30/09/18	Islam	Who am I? What is faith? Who is Muhammad (SAW)?
07/10/18	Jealousy	Stories of the Prophets: Adam AS (1)
14/10/18	Keeping clean	Importance of cleanliness in our religion. (Including how to use the toilet)
28/10/18	The Five Pillars	The importance of these pillars and its effects.
04/11/18	Forgiveness	Stories of the Prophets: Adam AS (2)
11/11/18	Shahadah	1 st pillar of Islam:What makes us Muslim? What does the Shahadah mean?
18/11/18	Oneness of Allah	Story of Nuh (AS)
25/11/18	Prayer (Salah)	2 nd pillar of Islam:Names of the five daily prayers and why we pray to Allah?
02/12/18	Festivals	What are the festivals in Islam? Should we celebrate Christmas?
09/12/18	Power of Allah	Stories of the Prophets: Isa (AS)
16/12/18	Overview	Mixed activities

Term 2

Date:	Theme:	Topic:
06/01/19	Fasting	3 rd pillar of Islam:Why
		Muslims fast and the
		benefits of fasting.
13/01/19	Miracle	Stories of the Prophets:
		Ibrahim (AS)
20/01/19	Quran	Why is Quran in Arabic, why
		do we come to Madrasah?
		Wonders of Arabic
27/04/40	Custitude	Language.
27/01/19	Gratitude	Blessings of Allah, how do we show our gratitude to
		Allah.
03/02/19	Charity	4 th pillar of Islam:Zakah,
03/02/13	Charley	why do we give money to
		the poor? Sharing our
		wealth.
10/02/19	Pleasing Allah	Stories of the prophets:
		Yunus (AS)
24/02/19	Dreams/goals	Islamic story:
		Turtle and the two ducks
03/03/19	Hajj	5 th pillar of Islam: what is
		hajj? Main elements of hajj.
10/03/19	Patience	Story of the prophets: Musa
47/02/40	The sive autistics of faith	(AS)
17/03/19	The six articles of faith	Belief in Allah, his angels, books, messengers, last day
		and Qadr (bad and good
		comes from Allah)
24/03/19	Protection	Islamic story: Dove, fox and
		the sea bird.
31/03/19	Paradise and Hell	What is paradise and hell
		and how to attain paradise.
07/04/19	Overview	Mixed activities

Term 3

Date:	Theme:	Topic:
28/04/19	Allah's Angels and his books	The 4 main angels of Allah their jobs and the 4 books revealed.
05/05/19	Seerah	Story of the Prophets: Muhammed (SAW) part 2.
12/05/19	The Last Day	Day of judgement. What it means, concept of deeds and how will we be rewarded.
19/05/19	Companions of Prophet (SAW)	What is a Shahaba? Who were the 4 caliphs (successors)?
26/05/19	Story	ТВС
09/06/19	Ablution	Importance of cleanliness, why we need to do Wudu and how?
16/06/19	Seerah	Story of the prophets: Muhammed (SAW) part 3
23/06/19	Basic Salah positions	Practical activity. Basic Salah terminology.
30/06/19	Hadith (TBC)	What is Hadith? what is the difference between the Quran and Hadith?
07/07/19	Companionship	Having good friends. Signs of a good friend and its benefits.
14/07/18	Never give up!	Tarbiyah session. Practical activities.
21/07/18 (Last Weekend)	Fun Quiz	Mixed Activities/ Party Day.

Islamic stories for children

Book:	Title:	Moral of the story:
Kalila wa Dimna	سلحفاة والبطاتان	 Don't let other
	Turtle and the two ducks	people's opinions
		come in your way to
		achieve your goals.
		 Take upon the
		advice which is
		given.

		 Focus on your
		goals/dreams.
		 Learn from the past
		mistakes.
Kalila wa Dimna	الحمامة والثعلب ومالك الحزين	 Don't be afraid
	Dove, fox and the sea bird	believe in Allah.
		 Ask for help.
		 Don't let others to
		influence you etc
Kalima wa Dimna	الأسد والثور	 Don't be jealous
	The lion and the bull	 Make new friends
	(8 parts)	 Be united
		 Don't spread
		rumours or ill
		feelings.
Stories of the prophets	من كسر الأصنام؟	Ibrahim AS
	Who broke the idols?	 How he found Allah
Stories of the prophets	أحسن القصص رؤيا عجيبة	Yusuf AS
	رؤيا عجيبة	 Betrayal of siblings
	The best of stories	 Father and son and
	(Wonderful dream)	their bond
		 After difficulty
		there's ease.
Stories of the prophets	سفينة نوح	
	The boat of Nuh (AS)	

Other topics

- Kindness to parents (morals included)
- o The man in rags (morals included)
- o The fruit of truthfulness (morals included)
- o A morsel for a morsel (story of charity and sadaqah- morals included)
- The nails in the fence (being polite to people and don't hurt them etc morals included)